
MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO 

 

No.MUET/XEN/2017/ 139 Dated. 12- 04-2017 

To, 

I) M/s Akin Associates. Hyderabad 
2) M/s Barkat Ali Junejo, Contractor. Jamshoro. 
3) M/s Muhammadi Contractors Hyderabad. 

Subject: 	Repair / Improving Edging Wall for hilt Road a WO Zero 	All(1110rhiM 

Building of MUET, Jamshoro.  

Tender Ref: N17' # DD(Proe.)/MUETJAM/-67, Dated: 06-03-2017. SPPRA S.#-32002. 

Copy : 1) The Director (Services), MUET, Jamshoro 
t/I3 The Director(A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi 

(Comparative Statement. Attendance Sheet. Minutes of Meeting & Bidders Qualification Report is 
also attached) 

        

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Comparative Statement / Bid Evaluation 
Report showing the ranking of bid documents quoted by you for the above subjected work. 

This is for your kind information if you have any objection on afore said bidding process, 
please submit your complaint / consent within 07(seven) days. after that it is presume that you have 
no any objection and work order be issued to the lowest bidder. 

1.‘_\%4 	 • 
Engr. Mir SliauRarralp r 
Executive Engineer (Mainz:) 



Decision  
In light of above facts the competent authorities are hereby requested that permission may kindly be 

rded that 	work may be awarded to the 2"d  lowest bidder i.e M/s Afnan Associates, Hyderabad. 

MEH RAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSHORO 

Internal office memo 	 FRM-001/01/OSP-006 
Sept. 20, 2003 

INFO.ONLY0 ROUTINE ❑ URGENT ❑ IMMEDIATE ❑ 

 

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 29-03-2017 AT 11:30 AM, 

A Meeting of Procurement Committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer (Maintenance) of 
MUET. Jamshoro. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited for 
the procurement vide letter No. D.D (Proc.) /MUETJAM/-67. Dated: 06-03-2017 and subsequent!) hoisted on the 

websitc of MUET & SPPRA. The following attended the meeting. 

I- Engr: Shaukat Ali Talpur Convener 
Executive Engineer( Maintenance) 
MUET. Jamshoro. 

2-  Engr. Taj Muhammad Dahri Member 
Executive Engineer 
Rural Dev clopment Department 

Govt: of Sindh. Shaheed Benazirabad 

3-  Mr. Nudeem Soomro Member 

Deputy Director(Procurement) 
MI/ET. Jamshoro. 

During the course of meeting following decisions were made by committee:- 

i) The tender received on dated: 29-01-2017 at 11.00(AM) were opened before the procurement committee 

in presence of representatives of participants. 
ii) The method for bidding documents observed as single stage envelop. 
iii) The tender was opened on dated: 29-03-2017 at 11.30 (AM) before the tender opening committee. 

The committee was informed that 05 Nos. bidders have purchased the bidding documents and 04 Nos. 

bidders have responded the bids. 

During the opening of tender received, following status was found:- 

S. # Name of Firm Cost Remarks 
01 Mss SD Associates. Hyderabad Rs. 1.357.574.00 1' 
02 M/s Alban Associates. Hyderabad Rs. 1,384.725.00 rd  
03 M/s Muhammadi Contractors. Hyderabad Rs. 1.502.202.00 yd 

04 l s Barkat Ali Junejo. Jamshoro Rs. 1.538.600.00 4th 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document by comparing arithmetically and 
financially with sanctioned estimate / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per 
bidding documents and found that the M/s SD Associates, Hyderabad could not submit the any required documents' 
pertain to tender i.e Pakistan Engineering Council. Federal Board of Revenue Certificates. 

Recommendations 
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was recommended that 

lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be cancelled due to failing the submission of required documents. 

9+1",  -?Soomro 	 Taj - immad Dah,c 	MirSikukat 7a4Jur 
Deputy Director(Proc:) 

	
Executive Engineer 	 Executive Engineer 

MUET. Jamshoro. 	 Rural Development Department 	 MUET. Jamshoro 
Go% t: of Sindh. Shaheed llenazirabad 



1 St 

M/s Sunny Agha 
Enterprises, Hyd. 5. 

Taj 
Executive Engineer 
Rural Development Department 
Govt: of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 

%firSFiauf it Ta4ntr 
Executive gineer 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Bid Evaluation Report  
1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, MUET, Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference: 
	

DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-67, Dated: 06-03-2017. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Repair / Improving Edging Wall for Main Road upto 
Zero Point to Auditorium Building of MUET, 
Jamshoro.  

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic / Local 

5. Tender Published: MUET Website on dated: 08-03-2017, SPPRA website on 08-03-2017 (S.#-32002) 
Daily Awand Awaz & Daily Express on 09-03-2017 & Daily Dawn on 10-03-2017 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 

7. Total Bids Received 

: Five (05) 

: Four (04) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)Not Applicable (Provide details in separate .form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: One (01) 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 29-03-2017. 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 	 

S No 
Cost offered by Ranking 

the Bidder 	in terms 
of cost 

1 4 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

2 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost  

5 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance/ 
rejection  

6 

Remarks 

7 
Cancel the 
tender due to 
not providing 
any required 
document i.e 
PEC & FBR. 

M/s SD Associates, 

Hyderabad 
26.20% 
Below 

Rs. 1,357,574.00 

2. 
2nd 

M/s Afnan 

Associates, Hyd. 24.73% 
Below 

Accepted due 
to Lowest 
bidder 

Rs. 1,384,725.00 

Higher 
3.  

4.  

M/s Muhammadi 
Contractors Hyd. 

M/s Barkat Ali 

Junejo, Jamshoro 

Rs. 1,502,202.00 

Rs. 1,538,600.00 

3rd 

2nd Higher 

18.34% 
Below 

16.36% 
Below 

Not Participated----- 

em Soomro 
Deputy Director(Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 



JKirS". t Tafpur 
Executive Engineer(M) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Soomro 
Deputy Directror (Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Taj Mu 

Execu we Engineer 
Rural Development Department 
Govt: of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  
DATE: 29-03-2017 

NAME OF 
WORK: 	Repair / Improving Edging Wall for Main Road upto Zero Point to Auditorium Building of MUET, Jamshoro 

S. 
No. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR Estimated Cost Tendered cost Signature Remarks 

M/s SD Associates, 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 1,839,628.00 

r., 
,kb,4 . 

- 

Be: 	/At; - 	52- ‘6,6-6s)  

baled  !. 151 . b`l • 2-0)1 . 

diroitrwrti. - 	1")4503 8 r% . 

Hyderabad •1 -..9 
M/s Afnan Associates, - 

P-S *J- 6 13S 	-4')-C-' 1.44„,  
• • 

9. p 	fVto '. 	()OS'S gC 

. o% . exteei  ;-. 	o II . 
,4',,  

3 

M/s Barkat Ali Junejo, 
Contractor, Jamshoro 

P '.- I 	"- U00 c  ' 
/r,--4-, 

fistroire 1 3  l N

0:

- 7:11:2 1ANAkisurvv2-t 	9:145S.-ZC1- . • 

4 

M/s Muhammadi Contractors 
Hyderabad 

, 

96s.. 	lco .7.).,c -)._r.-- 

_____ 	f.7,, , 	_ e.0 00:  _ 	ti.14s'c3s-i. 
W jr  4 _._ 	as . 6 2 D,c, 1-4 
4-144 etiv.a._ .. - 	"1-S 6o Q>0 - 

5 

Mis Sunny Agha Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

C\ .----, 

........ tAtik- —1)01;t148114  pekticA 



• 

• 
BIDDERS OUALIFICATION REPORT 

Name of work: Repair / Improving Edging Wall for Main Road unto Zero Point to Auditorium Building of MUET, Jamshoro 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Director (Procurement) 

_ ' Tender Reference Number DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-67, Dated: 06-03-2017 
SPPRA Sr. No. 32002, Dated: 08-03-2017, 

Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope procedure 

4 Names of Firms 
M/s SD Associates 

Hyderabad. 
M/s Afnan Associates 

Hyderabad. 
M/s Muhammadi 

Contractors, Hyderabad. 
M/s Barkat Ali Junejo, 
Contractor, Jamshoro 

5 Registration with Income Tax Department Not Yes Yes Yes 

6 Registration with PEC Not Yes Yes Yes 

7 Bank Statement showing cash balance of 
40% of Bid amount. 

Not Yes Yes Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted 

9 5% Earnest money Submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted 

10 Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by 
any executing agency. 

Not Blacklisted Not Blacklisted Not Blacklisted Not Blacklisted 

1 	1 All documents / information furnished are 
true & correct. 

Not Yes Yes Yes 

12 Compliant / Not Compliant Not Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant 

Soomro 

Deputy Directror (Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

'raj 
Exec ive Engineer 
Rural Development Department 

Wir S 	74our 

Executive gineer(M) 
MUET, Jamshoro 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDERS 

NAME OF 
WORK: 
	 Repair / Improving Edging Wall for Main Road upto Zero Point to Auditorium Building of MUET, Jamshoro 

S. 
No. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR Estimated Cost Contractors Quoted 
Bid Amount 

Mathematically 
Currected Bid 

Amount 

% Above / Below 
Estimated Cost 

Rank 

M/s SD Associates, 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 1,839,628.00 
 

Rs. 1,357,574.00 Rs. 1,357,574.00 
26.20% 
Below 

1st 
Lowest 

-, _ 

M/s Afnan Associates 
Hyderabad. 

Rs. 1,384,725.00 Rs. 1,384,726.00 
24.73% 
Below, 

2nd 
Lowest 

-; 

M/s Muhammadi Contractors 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 1,502,202.00 Rs. 1,502,202.00 
18.34% 
Below 

3rd 
Lowest 

1 

M/s Barkat Ali Junejo, 
Contractor, Jamshoro 

Rs. 1,538,600.00 Rs. 1,538,600.00 
16.36% 
Below 

4th 
Lowest 

Nazi Soomro 
Deputy Directror (Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

mae__" 

'raj 11 	

i 

a  t 

 

rt 
Executive Enginii 
Rural Development Department 
Govt: of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 

9,firShat49 74ur 
Executi ngineer(M) 
MUET, Jamshoro 



MEHRANUN1VERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSHORO, SINDH, PAKISTAN.  

Tel: Off: +92-222-771212, Fax: +92-222-771403 

Executive Engineer 
(Development) 

No. XEN(Dev.)/MUET/JAM/20171-67, 
Dated: 10-04-2017 

1. M/s Muhammad lqbal & Co., Kotri 

2. M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & Co., Hyderabad. 

3. M/s Shahzaib Shoaib Enterprise, Hyderabad. 

Subject: 	BID EVALUATION REPORT SHOWING THE RANKING OF BID FOR 
THE WORK "CONSTRUCTION OF MAIN ENTRANCE GATE NO.02 
AT MUET, JAMSHORO".  

- NIT NO. DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-67, Dated: 06-03-2017 
- SPPRA SR. NO. 32002, DATED: 08-03-2017.  

Ref: 

Gentlemen, 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Bid Evaluation Report as attached showing th 
ranking of Bid Documents quoted by you for the above subjected work. 

This is for your kind information and if there is any objection, please submit your complain 
within 07 days, after that will be presumed that you have no any objection and work order wil 
be issued to the lowest bidder. 

Execute 	sneer (Dev ment) 
M T, Jamsho o. 

Copy f.w.c.s to: 
I. The Director (W&SP), MUET, Jamshoro. 
2. The Director Finance, MUET, Jamshoro 
3. The Director, ICPC, MUET, Jamshoro. (For up-loading on Web-Site). 
4A/the Director (A&F), Govt. of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulator),  Authority, (SPPRA), Karachi. 

(For uploading on SPPRA Web-Site). 
5. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro. 



Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Bid Evaluation Report  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro.  

2. Tender Reference No: 	DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-67, Dated: 06-03-2017  

• 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 	CONSTRUCTION OF MAIN ENTRANCE 
GATE NO.02 OF MUET, JAMSHORO. 

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local.  

5. Tender Published: MUET Web Site on I0-03-2017 & SPPRA Web Site on 08-03-2017.  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. 32002, Dated: 08-03-2017, Daily 
Dawn on 10-03-2017, Daily Awami Awaz on 09-03-2017 & Daily Express on 
09-03-2017) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold:- 	03 Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Nil. 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil. 

I 1 . Financial Bid Opening date: 29-03-2017.  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

13. Estimated Cost:-Rs.6,893,997.60 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in town 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Rema ks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

L M/s Muhammad lethal & 
Co., Kotri Rs.6,878,053.99 ist -0.231% 

Below 

Acceptable 
due to Pt 
lowest. 

2' 
M's 	Ubedullah 	Qureshi 	& 
Co.. Hyderabad. Rs.6.888.819.15 2nd -0.075% 

Below rd  Lowest 

3. 
M/s Shahzaib Shoaib 
Enterprise. Hyderabad. Rs.6,944,849.86 +0.738% 3rd 

Above 3rd  Lowest 

Nade m Soomro 
Deputy Director (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Taj Mu 	mad Dahri - 
Executive Engineer, 

Rural Development Department 
Government of Shull", 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

Engr. Afta 	hrned 	par 
Executive Engineer (Dev.) 

MUET, Jamshoro 



.ngr. Aftab Ahmed Ro 
Executive Engineer (Developmcn t ) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

.1. 

'raj 9du --- 
Exec ive Engineer 

Rural Development Department 

Government of Sindh 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

• BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
TENDER NAMELY 

Name of work: Construction of Main Entrance Gate No: 02 of MUET, Jamshoro. 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer (Development) 

2 Tender Reference Numbers 
DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-67, Dated: 06-03-2017 

SPPRA Sr. No. 32002, Dated: 08-03-2017 

3 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope Procedure 

4 Name of Firm / Bidder 

M
/s

  M
u

ha
m

m
a d

 Iq
ba

l &
  C

o.
,  

K
ot

ri
  

M
/s

  U
b

ed
u

lta
h 

Q
ue

rs
h

i &
 C

o.
,  

H
yd

ra
ba

d.
  

M
/s

  S
ha

hz
ai

b
 S

ho
ai

b
 

E
n

te
rp

r i
se

,  H
yd

er
ab

ad
.  

5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes Yes Yes 

6 Registration with PEC Yes Yes Yes 

Bank Statement showing Annual Turnover of 

Rs.1.000.000,- 
Yes Yes Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted Submitted Submitted 
9 5% Earnest money Submitted Submitted Submitted 

10 
Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by any 

executing agency. 
Not Blacklisted. Not Blacklisted. Not Blacklist 	. 

I 	I 
All documents / information furnished are true 

& correct. 
Yes Yes Yes 

12 Compliant / non-compliant. Compliant Compliant Compliant 

• 

Deputy Director (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 



MEHRANUNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSHORO, SINDH, PAKISTAN.  

Tel: Off: +92-222-771212, Fax: +92-222-771403 

Executive Engineer 
(Development) 

No. XEN(Dev.)/MUET/JAM/20171-66, 
Dated: 10-04-2017 

VDirector (A&F), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
(SPPRA), Services General Administration & 
Coordination Department, Government of Sindh, 
Barrack No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No.04-A, Court Road, 
KARACHI  
Ph. No. 021-9205356-69. 

Subject: 	MINUTES OF MEETING FOR THE "CONSTRUCTION OF MAIN 
ENTRANCE GATE NO.02 AT MUET, JAMSHORO".  

- NIT NO. DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-67, Dated: 06-03-2017 
- SPPRA SR. NO. 32002,DATED: 08-03-2017.  

Dear Sir, 

Enclosed please find herewith Minutes of Meeting furnished in accordance with the Rule 41(9A 

of SPP Rules 2010 in respect of work mentioned under caption, for information and offic 

record. 

Executive E tneer (De opulent ) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

Copy f.w.c.s to: 
1. The Director Finance, MUET, Jamshoro. 
2. The Director (W&SP), MUET, Jamshoro. 
3. The Deputy Director (Procurement), MUET, Jamshoro. 
4. The Director, ICPC, MUET, Jamshoro. (for up-loading on Web-Site). 
5. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro. 



Name of Work: 	CONSTRUCTION OF MAIN ENTRANCE GATE NO.02 OF MUET, JAMSHORO. 

'MINUTES OF MEETING:  

Jamshoro" was held on 29-03-2017 at 12:00 Noon in the Office of the Executive Engineer (Development). T e 
A meeting for opening of tender for the work "Construction of Main Entrance Gate No.02 of MUE • 

following members of tender Opening Committee were present. 

I. Engr. Aftab Ahmed Rajpar, 
Executive Engineer (Development), 
MUET. Jamshoro. 

Member/ Convener 

2.  Mr. Nadeem Soomro, 
Deputy Director (Procurement), MUET, Jamshoro. 

Member 

3.  Mr. Taj Muhammad Dahri Member 
Executive Engineer, 
Rural Development Department, 
Government of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 

The Executive Engineer (Development) briefed the Committee members that the sealed percentage/ Item ate 
Tenders were invited as per SPP Rules 2010 for the said work vide letter No. & Dated: DD(Proc.)/MUT/JAM -67, 
06-03-2017. He further briefed that Purchasing Date starting from 13-03-2017 to 28-03-2017, Submission Da on 
29-03-2017 upto 11:30 A.M, whereas, Opening Date of the tender was 29-03-2017 @ 12:00 Noon. The Exec tive 
Engineer (Development) further briefed that three (03) bidders purchased the Bidding Documents and submitte' the 
same in-time. Then all the Contractors were called in the Office of the Executive Engineer (Development), s that 
bidding documents can be opened in their presence under Rule-41 of SPP Rules 2010. Following Contractors took 
part in the bidding process as under: 

1. M/s Shahzaib Shoaib Enterprise, Hyderabad. 
2. M/s Muhammad Iqbal & Co., Kotri 

	
Copy of Attendance Sheet attached[. 

3. M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & Co., Hyderabad. 

The Committee started the proceedings of opening of tender in-front of aforementioned bidders an read 
aloud the names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bids and also read alo d bid 
amount and other details as de icted under: 

S#. Name of Firm or Bidder 

Estimated 
Cost 

Contractor 
quoted bid 
amount in 

Rs. 

Mathematically 
Corrected Bid 
Amount in Rs. 

% Above/ Below Ra king 

I. M/s Muhammad Iqbal & Co., 
Kotri 

Rs.6,893,997.60 

6,878,053.99 6,878,053.99 -0.231% (Below) I" Lowest 

rd  Lowest 2' 
M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & Co.. 
Hyderabad. 6,888,819.15 6,888,819.15 -0.075%(Below) 

3. 
M/s Shahzaib Shoaib 
Enterprise. Hyderabad. 6,944,849.86 6.944,849.86 +0.738%(Above) 3rd  .,owest 

After detail discussion & deliberation, the Committee recommended that to award the work "Construction Main 
Entrance Gate No.02 of MUET, Jamshoro" to M/s Muhammad Iqbal & Co., Kotri at the cost of 
Rs.6,878,053.99 

The meet 	nded with the vote of thanks to all members. 

• 

Na 	Soomro 
Deputy Director (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Taj Mul • 	)1133 	Engr. A tab Ahmed tajpar 

	

Exec ive Engineer, 	 Executive Engineer (Dev.) 
Rural Development Department 	MUET, Jamshoro 

Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad 



Taj Muha 
Executive Engineer—

Rural Development Department 
Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

• 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF MAIN ENTRANCE CATE NO.02 OF MUET, JAMSHORO. 

# 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR/ 

FIRM/ COMPANY 
ESTIMATED 
COST IN RS. 

CONTRACTORS 
QUOTED BID 

AMOUNT 

MATHEMATICALLY 
CORRECT BID 

AMOUNT 

% ABOVE/BELOW 
ESTIMATED COST 

RANK 

I M/s Muhammad lqbal & Co.. Kotri 6.893.997.60 6.878.053.99 6.878,053.99 -0.231 

Below 

1st Lowest 

M/s Ubedullah Quershi & Co.. 
Hydrabad. 

6.893.997.60 6.888.819.15 6.888.819.15 -0.075 

Below 

2nd Lowest 

M/s Shahzaib Shoaib Enterprise. 
I i derabad. 6.893.997.60 6.944.849.86 6,944,849.86 0.738 

Above 

3rd Lowest 

Na m Soomro 
Deputy Director (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

V14  Engr.A a Ah d Rajpar 
Executive Engineer (Development) 

MUET, Jamshoro 



OPENED ON 29-03-2017 

NAME OF 
CONTRACTOR 

TENDERED COST 1 ESTIAMTE 	 SIGNATURE OF 
D COST 	 C TRACTOR S.NO. 

M/s Shahzaib Shoaib Enterprise. 
Hyderabad. 

M/s Muhammad lqbal & Co.. Kotri 

M/s Ubedullah Quershi & Co.. 
Hydrabad. 

Rs.6.894 (M) 

3. 

Engr. Aftab Ahnted Rajpar 
Executive Engineer (Development) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Nade Soomro 
Deputy Director (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Taj Muha .' 	I3iffr 
Executive Engineer, 

Rural Development Department 
Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Name of work: 	CONSTRI CTION OF MAIN ENTRANCE GATE NO.02 AT MUET, JAN1SI TORO. 

• 
• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

